REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT

I, (permit holder, applicant) Oregon Dept. Fish & Wildlife						
$\begin{array}{c cccc} \hline P.O. Box 59 \\ \hline Portland OR \\ \hline 97207 \\ \hline x 5433 \\ \hline (mailing address) \\ \hline (city) \\ (state) \\ \hline (zip) \\ (phone) \\ \hline \end{array}$						
(mailing address) (city) (state) (zip) (phone)						
CHECK ONE						
$[\Lambda]$ - hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit;						
[] - hereby assign <u>all my interest</u> in and to a portion of application/permit (include a map showing portion of application assigned);						
[] - hereby assign <u>a portion of my interest</u> in and to the entire application/permit;						
Application # $R-62601$, 62602 , Permit # $R8298$, 45974 ; OR GR Statement #, GR Certificate of Registration #; as filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to:						
Metro (AH: Smith & Bybee Lakes Wildlife Area)						
(name of new owner) 503.797.1515						
(address) (city) (state) (zip) (phone)						
(Note: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit of Certificate of Groundwater Registration you must attach a list of their names and addresses to this form.)						
I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit or Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment.						
Witness my hand this _ 28 day of SEPTEMBER, 19 2000.						
applicant/permit holder Noter 8. Dodge						
applicant/permit holder						
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX						
The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources Department together with a recording fee of \$25. Additional pages will cost \$5 per page.						
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 158 12 [™] STREET NE SALEM, OR 97301-4172						

· ·							
REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMETRO LACOLDERNIT holder, applicant) Oregon							
00 NOV IPPO 2: Box 59 Portland	OR 97207 $503.872.5299$ state) (zip) (phone)						
CHECK ONE							
[6] - hereby assign <u>all my interest</u> in	and to application/permit;						
<pre>[] - hereby assign <u>all my interes</u> application/permit (include a map show assigned);</pre>	t in and to a portion of wing portion of application 0 2000						
<pre>[] - hereby assign a portion of my in application/permit;</pre>	[] - hereby assign <u>a portion of my interest</u> in and to the ended deprived application/permit;						
Application # $\frac{R-62601}{62602}$, Perm OR GR Statement #, GR Certifica as filed in the office of the Water Re	te of Registration #						
metro (Atk: Smith & By	bee Lakes Wildlife Area)						
(name of new own	ner) 503 707 10						
(address) (city)	OR 97232 (state) (zip) (phone)						
(Note: If there are other owners of the Application, Permit of Certificate of G must attach a list of their names and a	property described in this						
I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit or Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment.							
Witness my hand this <u>28</u> day of See	TEMBER 19 ZOOD						
applicant/permit holder	Kotert D. Dodge						
applicant/permit holder							
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX							
STATE OF OREGON, } } ss County of Marion. } I certify that the within was received by me on the day of , 20 at o'clock , and was recorded in the Miscellaneous Records, Vol	The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources Department together with a recording fee of \$25. Additional pages will cost \$5 per page.						
Page 200 Water Resources Director	WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 158 12 TH STREET NE SALEM, OR 97301-4172						

-

600 NORTHEAST GRAND AVENUE | PORTLAND, OREGON 97232 2736 TEL 503 797 1700 | FAX 503 797 1797



METRO

October 17, 2000

Dwight French Water Rights Section Water Resources Dept. 158 12th St NE Salem, OR 97310

Dear Dwight:

Please issue the certificate for storing surface water at Smith and Bybee Lakes Wildlife Area. Proof was made in August 1993 and a draft certificate has been prepared. The corresponding applications and permit numbers are:

Application R-62601, Permit R8298 to construct a reservoir Application 62602, Permit 45974 to appropriate surface water

A request for assignment is enclosed. Please assign the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife's interest in the permit to Metro.

The certificate is needed because Metro is preparing to replace the water control structure at Smith and Bybee lakes. As we prepare for this project, we are ensuring that everything is in order. The certificate for storing surface water is an issue that we need to resolve.

Thank you for your assistance with this process. If you need further information, please call me at 503.797.1515.

Sincerely,

Elame Stewart

Elaine M. Stewart Smith and Bybee Lakes Wildlife Area Manager

enc.

Payment Authorization

SCO NORTHEAST GRAND AVENUE TEL 563 797-1760



PORTLAND, OREGON 97232 2736 F.A.X. 503 797-1791

METRO

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE			
Payee Oregon Water Resources D.	ept.	Date of request	10-17-00
Street address 158 12th St. NE	•	Date check required	10-强-00
P.O. Box	an Millio Millio Marcine in a star start in the same start in the same start in the same start in the same star	PA exception No.	<u></u>
city_Salem	ZIP 97310	1099 vendor?	Yes_ No
Mail check Mail check Mail check Mail check to: Name Ext	Yes No Yes No	Contract No	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes	Separate check required	annen ander gestagetagetagetagetagetagetagetagetagetage
Invoice # Invoice #	Invoice #	Invoice I	·
Date Date	Date	Date	1. Manufasso delesso esta cincular in a seguina de la segu
Amount \$ Amount \$	Amount \$		
Description/comments Request for assignme Dermit.	nt of rut	erest in i	water

	<u>,</u>	Account codin	9					
Acct-Fund-Org-Prog-Sub-Project-Year				Amount				
5300 -	761-02110-	12400-X-X	-01		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	25	,00
	Send che Send Is attached	de with						
	che	ac no			:			
	Serre 11	utter alope	· ·					
-111	Jacked	etter and						
-								
	formibe	d'		· · · · ·	·			
	, DLOV							
Total check					\$	25,	00	

FOR METRO	ACCOUNTING USE ONLY
Vendor No.	Contract:
Voucher No.	Dates inquired
Extended by	Contacted contract office
Due Date	Comments:
Documentation attached	
Reviewed by	Date:
Comments	Reasons:

Items on this invoice have been inspected for services, quantities, quality and price and received by Metro/MERC in good condition.
Fund/Department (division) Parks/Smith & Bybee Prepared by Florine Stewart Ext. 1515 Approved by AMMAMON Date/0/27/00

White copy - Accounting Yellow copy - Department files

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT RECEIPT # 41427 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE #							
RECEIPT # 4 1 4 2 7 SALEM, OR 97310-0210					INVOICE		
_	378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) R - 62601						
RE	CEIVED FRO	DM: MKtra	7			APPLICATIO	DN 5-62602
BY:						PERMIT	
		/	28			TRANSFEI	8
CAS	H: CH	IECK: # ,	OTHER: (IDENTIFY)				
] .	неск: # 470			T	OTAL REC'D	\$ 25 **
=	0417	V	C CASH ACCT				
		ADJUDICATION	IS				\$
		PUBLICATIONS	/ MAPS				s
		_ OTHER:	(IDENTIFY)				\$
		_ OTHER:	(IDENTIFY)				\$
	BEDU	CTION OF EX	PENSE				
			LITOL	CAS	H ACC	T.	\$
	0407	PCA AND OBJE			CHER		
	0427	WHD OPE	RATING ACCT	J PC	At	6411	/
*		MISCELLANEO					
	0407 0410	COPY & TAPE I RESEARCH FE					\$
	0408	MISC REVENUE		Assia	a		\$2<00
(New)	TC162	DEPOSIT LIAB.	· · · · ·	11-0			s
. ,		WATER RIGHT					
	0201	· SURFACE WAT		EXAM FEE	-	0202	S RECORD FEE
	0203	GROUND WATE		\$	_	0202	s
	0205	TRANSFER		\$	_	0206	s
		WELL CONSTR	UCTION	EXAM FEE			LICENSE FEE
	0218	WELL DRILL CO	ONSTRUCTOR	\$		0219	\$
		LANDOWNER'S	PERMIT			0220	\$
		_ OTHER	(IDENTIFY)				
	0437	WELL CO	NST. START FEE	=			
	0211	WELL CONST S		\$		CARD)#
	0210	MONITORING		\$		CARD	
		_ OTHER	(IDENTIFY)				
	0539	LOTTERY	PROCEEDS				
	1302	LOTTERY PRO	CEEDS				\$
_	0467	HYDRO A	CTIVITY		R		
	0233	POWER LICEN	SE FEE (FW/WRD)				s
	0231	HYDRO LICENS	SE FEE (FW/WRD)				\$
		_ HRDRO APPLIC	CATION	-			\$
-				1	Λ	/	0
RE	RECEIPT # 41427 DATED: 0/30/00 BY: 0/00 Dated Da						



Water Resources Department Commerce Building 158 12th Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4172 (503) 378-3739 FAX (503) 378-8130

00 NOV 14 PM 2: 36

Metro: Smith & Bybee Lake Wildlife Area 600 NE Grand Ave Portland, OR 97232

Reference: File R-62601 & S-62602

The assignment of Permit R-8298 & S-45974 from Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife to you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly, and the original Request for Assignment is enclosed along with your receipt number 41427 covering the recording fee of \$25 that you submitted.

Sincerely,

allas & Milor

Dallas S. Miller Water Rights Specialist

Enclosures

cc: Watermaster #20 Data Center/OWRD NW Region Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife, PO Box 59, Portland, OR 97207

(AA)